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January 7, 1993 

Steven H. Wisness 
Hanford Project Manager 
U. S. Department of Energy 
P.O. Box 550, A5-15 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Re: 241-A Tank Farm Cooling Water Sampl i ng and Analysis Plan, 
(WHC-SD-WM-EV-077, Revision 2) 

Dear Mr. Wisness: 

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has completed 
its review of the 241-A Tank Farm Cooling Water Sampling and 
Analysis Plan, (WHC-SD-WM-EV- 077, Revision 2). The EPA approved 
this plan for use. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (509t 376-9529. 

cc: G. Anderson, Ecology 
B. Austin, WHC 
D. Kelley, WHC 
L. Mamiya, DOE 
M. Selby, Ecology 
D. Speer, WHC 
T. Veneziano, WHC 

Sincerely, _ 
~ // J ) j/270 ~ It,!( ' ~ 

Dougla:~ Sherwood 
Environ~~tal Engineer 
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D. R. Sherwood, EPA S. H. Wisness, RL Incoming: 9302116 

subject: 241-A TANK FARM COOLING WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN, (WHC-SD-WM­
EV-077, REVISION 2) 

Aperoval Date 

54-6000-117 (9/88) {EF} \IEF008 
Distribution Coversheet 

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION 

Name 

Correspondence Control 
President's Office 
B. A. Austin 
L. E. Borneman 
L. P. Diediker 
A. J. Diliberto 
D. G. Farwick 
D. L. Flye kt 
M. S. Hendrix · 
G. w. Jackson 
D. E. Kelley 
J. H. Kessner 
H. E. McGuire, Level I 
R. A. Meznarich 
C. D. Morrison-Beyer 
R. w. Oldham 
D. R. Speer 
T. B. Veneziano, Assignee 
EDMC 

Location w/att 

A3-0l 
83-01 
82-35 
82-35 
Tl -30 
Rl -48 
H4- 16 
R3-45 
T6-08 
82-35 
Rl -48 
T6-08 
83-63 
S0-61 
S0-61 
H4-57 
Rl -48 
L4-96 
H6-08 
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